ITI Quiz - 26-May-2026
12:03 PM
Q. ID: ITISKILL4285CR
May 2026 Govt iti men manglore Answer Key
Duration: 30 Mins Total Marks: 50 Q.ID: ITISKILL4285CR
1. Which size of CCMS filler rod is to be used for welding
plate of 8mm thick with ?V? edge preparation?
A) Dia 4.0 mm B) Dia 5.0 mm

C) Quenching D) Tempering
Answer: C) Quenching
41. What does the third digit of AWS codification in EB
5426HJX represent?
A) Type of tensile strength B) Type of current
C) Type of covering D) Type of welding position
Answer: D) Type of welding position
42. What will happen if the current is low while arc welding?
A) Spatterns are more B) Base metal edges not melt
properly
C) Electrode fused speedly D) Formed over lap
Answer: B) Base metal edges not melt properly
43. How is the scale and oxide removed from stainless steel
weld?
A) Peening B) Cooling in oil
C) Heating up to 9500 to
11000C and quenched in
water
D) Cooling in sand
Answer: C) Heating up to 9500 to 11000C and quenched in
water
44. Which type of stainless steel is weldable?
A) Ferrite type B) Chromium type
C) Stabilized type D) Nickel type
Answer: A) Ferrite type
45. Which of the following produces unstable arc?
A) Long arc length B) Short arc length
C) Normal arc length D) Too long arc length
Answer: A) Long arc length
46. Which accessory is used to protect the eyes during gas
welding?
A) Grinding goggles B) Colour goggles
C) Hand screen D) Helmet
Answer: B) Colour goggles
47. What is the base for selecting the nozzle size for gas
welding of a pipe?
A) Pipe wall thickness B) Welding position
C) Diameter of pipe D) Groove angle
Answer: A) Pipe wall thickness
48. What type of preheating is done only at the portions to
be welded?
A) Local preheating B) Direct preheating
C) Full preheating D) Indirect preheating
Answer: A) Local preheating
49. What are the standard electrode lengths available?
A) 350 mm and 450 mm B) 500mm and 600mm
C) 250 mm and 350 mm D) 400 mm and 500 mm
Answer: A) 350 mm and 450 mm
50. How many segments are to be selected for welding 50
mm j pipe?
A) 3 segments B) 4 segments